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Central West Region
Berkshire Area Office:
Joe Harrington, Program Monitor
413-447-7381
joseph.harrington@state.ma.us

Franklin Hampshire Area Office:
Ellen Parda, Assistant Area Director
[bookmark: _GoBack]413-586-4948 ext 140
ellen.parda@state.ma.us

Holyoke/Chicopee Area Office:
William Alvarado, Program Coordinator
413-535-1022 ext 120
william.alvarado@state.ma.us

North Central Area Office:
Andrea Helie, Support Broker
978-342-2140 ext 339
andrea.helie@state.ma.us

South Valley Area Office
Amy Boone, Program Coordinator
508-634-3345 x 112
Amy.boone@state.ma.us

Springfield/ Westfield Area Office
Leida Cartagena, Service Coordinator Supervisor 
413-784-1339 ext 108
Leida.cartagena@state.ma.us

Worcester Area Office
Tara Arthur, Support broker
508-792-6200 ext 106
Tara.arthur@state.ma.us









Metro Region

Charles River West Area Office:
Michelle Lund, Assistant Area Director
617-623-1239
Michelle.lund@state.ma.us

Greater Boston Area Office:
Phil Harrison, Assistant Area Director
617-363-2983
Phil.harrison@state.ma.us

Middlesex West Area Office:
Deb Johnson, Area Director
508-861-2529
Deborah.anne.johnson@state.ma.us

Newton South Norfolk Area Office:
Jane Fuller, Assistant Area Director
508-668-3679 ext 152
Jane.m.fuller@state.ma.us







Southeast Region

Brockton Area Office:
Frank Cunha, Service Coordinator
774-296-6404
Frank.cunha@state.ma.us

Cape and Islands Area Office
Lynn Reed, Service Coordinator
508-790-6110
Lynn.reed@state.ma.us

Fall River Area Office
Tonia Nardozzi, Program Coordinator
508-730-1312
Tonia.nardozzi@state.ma.us

New Bedford Area Office
Jen Jensen, Service Coordinator Supervisor
508-992-1329
Jennifer.jensen@state.ma.us

Plymouth Area Office
Maureen Cavicchi, Program Coordinator
508-732-5713
Maureen.cavicchi@state.ma.us

South Coastal Area Office
Stephen Abreu, Assistant Area Director
781-356-8850 ext 331
Stephen.abreau@state.ma.us

Taunton Area Office
Michael Galligan, Service Coordinator Supervisor
508-824-0614 ext 310
Michael.galligan@state.ma.us






Northeast Region

Merrimac Valley Area Office 
 Ann Lorenzo – Service Coordinator Supervisor
 978- 521-1307 
Ann.Lorenzo@massmail.state.ma.us

 
Metro North Area Office
Jack McNamara –Service Coordinator
781- 338-2344 
 Jack.McNamara@massmail.state.ma.us

Lowell Area Office 
Sharon Brown- Assistant Area Director
978- 322-4307
 Sharon.Brown@massmail.state.ma.us

Central Middlesex Area Office
 Gail Bartlett-Service Coordinator Supervisor
 978- 206- 2032
 Gail.Bartlett@massmail.state.ma.us

Susan Amirault –Service Coordinator Supervisor
 978- 206-2033
 Susan.Amirault@massmail.state.ma.us

North Shore Area Office
 James Robson- Clinical Director
 978- 927-2727 ext 123
 James.Robson@massmail.state.ma.us



*If Liaison is unavailable, please contact the DDS Area Director for assistance

